

New maintenance policy

Venda more of Sense Path to Village Sosandi
via channel Bathani

Measurement Book

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

प्रा. १२१५

DIVISION

२३२

SUB-DIVISION

2990

म/स/उदाय शिवकर प्रा. १२१५

Name of Work -
 Situation of work -
 Agency by which work is executed -
 Date of measurement -
 No. and date of agreement -
 (These four lines should be repeated at the commencement
 of the measurements relating to each work).

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>Record Entry</u>					
Name of work -	Maintenance of				
road from	Venda more of Sengra				
Path to village	Sobandi				
Chanel	Bathan				
Heed -	3054				
Agency -	M/S Vday Shankar Prasad				
Agreement No -	MBD - 07/2020 - 21				
Agreement Rate -	0.10% Below of BOP Rate				
Agreement Amount -					

Work Start Date -	08/09/2020				
Date of Completion -	07/06/2021				
Date of entry -	11/11/20				
(1/400) clearing and grubbing					
road land -	all				
complete job					
By	2 x 4 x	30.00	x 1.25 =	300.00 m ²	
	2 x 3 x	30.00	x 1.25 =	225.00 m ²	
	2 x 2 x	30.00	x 1.25 =	150.00 m ²	
	2 x 6 x	30.00	x 1.25 =	450.00 m ²	
	2 x 8 x	30.00	x 1.25 =	600.00 m ²	
	2 x 4 x	30.00	x 1.25 =	300.00 m ²	
	2 x 3 x	30.00	x 1.25 =	225.00 m ²	
	2 x 6 x	30.00	x 1.25 =	450.00 m ²	

CO 27/06/2021

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				BF	2700 m^2
2 x 4 x	30.10	1.25	=		300 m^2
2 x 6 x	30.10	1.25	=		450 m^2
2 x 3 x	30.10	1.25	=		225 m^2
2 x 2 x	30.10	1.25	=		150 m^2
2 x 5 x	30.10	1.25	=		375 m^2
2 x 3 x	30.10	1.25	=		225 m^2
2 x 4 x	30.10	1.25	=		300 m^2
2 x 5 x	30.10	1.25	=		375 m^2
2 x 1 x	30.10	1.25	=		75 m^2
2 x 1 x	20.10	1.25	=		50 m^2
					5225 m^2

					0.5225 Hec
--	--	--	--	--	------------

$\left(\frac{2}{421}\right)$ Percolation and boundary

Informatory sign bearing

all complete etc

2 Hec

B/S and

11/11/20

JB

By 12/12/20
AB

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work - Maintenance of road					
from venda more of sona path to					
village Sasand via chand Bahar					
Date of entry - 15/1/21					
Record entry					
(1403) Construction of GSP quality II					
--- all complete sub					
Qty	6	0.970	0.970	0.175	0.988m ³
	6	0.970	1.213	0.175	1.235m ³
	8	1.455	1.455	0.175	2.964m ³
	5	1.455	1.940	0.175	2.470m ³
	6	2.425	2.425	0.175	6.175m ³
	6	1.940	1.940	0.175	3.952m ³
	8	2.425	2.425	0.175	8.232m ³
	5	1.455	1.455	0.175	1.852m ³
	4	1.940	1.940	0.175	2.635m ³
	5	2.425	2.425	0.175	5.146m ³
6	2.910	2.910	0.175	8.892m ³	
6	3.880	3.638	0.175	14.821m ³	
4	4.850	3.638	0.175	12.35m ³	
4	5.820	3.638	0.175	14.821m ³	
					86.534m ³
15/1/21					
AB					
15/1/21					
AB					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work - Maintenance of road from Vanda more of Sanga Path to Village Sasand Vachand Bathan.					
Date of entry - 3/2/21					
Record Entry					
(L) Porosity, Paly, & spread					
at compact WBM 2					
Complete job					
By	22	1.0	1.0	0.075	1.650 m ³
	16	1.0	1.25	0.075	1.500 m ³
	22	1.5	1.5	0.075	1.6875 m ³
	14	1.5	2.5	0.075	3.150 m ³
	16	2.5	2.5	0.075	7.560 m ³
By	18	2.0	2.0	0.075	5.400 m ³
	10	2.5	2.5	0.075	4.688 m ³
	12	2.5	2.5	0.075	5.625 m ³
	14	1.5	1.5	0.075	2.363 m ³
	12	2.0	2.0	0.075	3.600 m ³
	14	2.5	2.5	0.075	6.563 m ³
	16	3.0	3.0	0.075	10.800 m ³
	18	4.0	3.75	0.075	20.250 m ³
	10	5.0	3.75	0.075	14.663 m ³
	10	6.0	3.75	0.075	16.875 m ³
					107.740 m ³
By					
3/2/21					
JB					
By					
10/2/21					
AB					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work - Maintenance of road from round more of Sanga Path to Village Sasandh via Chand Bathian					
Date of completion ending - 8/5/21					
Record ending					
(has) Potting, Laying, Spreading and Compacting 18013					
- - - all complete 006					
By	44	1.20	1.20	0.075	4.752 m ³
	32	1.20	1.45	0.075	4.176 m ³
	44	1.70	1.70	0.075	9.1537 m ³
	28	1.70	2.20	0.075	7.854 m ³
	32	2.70	2.70	0.075	17.496 m ³
	18	2.20	2.20	0.075	6.534 m ³
	10	2.70	2.70	0.075	5.468 m ³
	12	2.70	2.70	0.075	6.561 m ³
	28	1.70	1.70	0.075	6.069 m ³
	12	2.20	2.20	0.075	4.356 m ³
	14	2.70	2.70	0.075	7.655 m ³
	16	3.20	3.20	0.075	12.288 m ³
	18	4.20	3.75	0.075	21.263 m ³
	10	5.20	3.75	0.075	14.625 m ³
	10	6.20	3.75	0.075	17.438 m ³
					146.072 m ³
				Limit	146.07 m ³
By 8/5/21	8/5/21				
AB	3 E				
				15/5/21	
				AB	

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work - maintenance of road					
from Vendra More of Sonse Path					
to Village Sozandu via Chand Batham					
Date of entry - 30/11/21					
Record entry					
(406) providing and laying					
Primer coat - all					
Complete job					
By	44	1.20	1.20	=	63.36 m ²
	32	1.20	1.75	=	55.68 m ²
	44	1.70	1.70	=	127.16 m ²
	28	1.70	2.20	=	104.72 m ²
	32	2.70	2.70	=	233.28 m ²
	18	2.20	2.20	=	87.12 m ²
	10	2.70	2.70	=	72.90 m ²
	12	2.70	2.70	=	87.48 m ²
	28	1.70	1.70	=	80.92 m ²
	12	2.20	2.20	=	58.08 m ²
	14	2.70	2.70	=	102.06 m ²
	16	3.20	3.20	=	163.84 m ²
	18	4.20	3.75	=	283.50 m ²
	10	5.20	3.75	=	195.00 m ²
	10	6.20	3.75	=	232.50 m ²
					1947.60 m ²
(2/408) providing and applying tack					
Coat - - - all complete job					
	44	1.20	1.20	=	63.36 m ²
					6063.36 m ²

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				8F	63.36m ²
	32	1.20	1.45	=	55.68m ²
	44	1.70	1.70	=	127.16m ²
	28	1.70	2.20	=	104.72m ²
	32	2.70	2.70	=	233.28m ²
	18	2.20	2.20	=	87.12m ²
	10	2.70	2.70	=	72.90m ²
	12	2.70	2.70	=	82.08m² 87.48m ²
	28	1.70	1.70	=	80.92m ²
	12	2.20	2.20	=	58.08m ²
	14	2.70	2.70	=	102.06m ²
	16	3.20	3.20	=	163.84m ²
	18	4.20	3.75	=	283.50m ²

	10	5.20	3.75	=	195.00m ²
	10	6.20	3.75	=	232.50m ²
	1	15.60	1.45	=	21.75m ²
	1	18.60	2.20	=	36.60m ²
	1	14.60	1.30	=	18.20m ²
					202.555m ²

(3/407) provided, daily and
 valley of close graded
 premium surfacing
 - - all complete job

	44	1.20	1.20	=	63.36m ²
	32	1.20	1.45	=	55.68m ²
	44	1.70	1.70	=	127.16m ²
	28	1.70	2.20	=	104.72m ²

CO 350.92m²

Continuation

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134					
Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>IST on A/c Bill</u>					
Name of work - maintenance of road					
from runda more of Sengra Path to					
village Sasand via Chand Bathani.					
Work -	3054				
Agency -	M/S	Uday Shankar Project			
Agreement No -	MBD-07/2020-21				
Agreement Rate -	0.07, Below of BOD Rate				
Agreement Amount -					
Work Start Date -	08/09/2020				
Date of Completion -	07/06/2021				
Date of entry -	2/12/21				
(1) Clearing and grubbing					
road land - all complete job					
Qty vide TMB Page 2			=	0.5225 Hec	
(2) Construction of GSB					
Graveling II - all complete job					
Qty vide TMB Page 3			=	86.534 m ³	
(3) Provisional laying, spreading and compaction WBM 2					
all complete job					
Qty vide TMB Page 4			=	107.740 m ³	
(4) Provisional laying, spreading and compaction WBM 3					
all complete job					
Qty vide TMB Page 5			=	146.07 m ³	

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(5/406) Provisional and laying					
Prime coat					
Complete job					
Qty note TMB Page 6				=	1947.60 m ²
(6/407) Provisional, laying and					
rolling of close-graded					
premium surfacing					
all complete job					
Qty note TMB Page 8				=	2023.55 m ²
(7/408) Provisional and applying					
Jack coat					
Complete job					

Qty note TMB Page 7				=	2023.55 m ²
Below SDB					
1 x 30' w x $\frac{3'50 + 3'50}{2}$				=	105.00 m ²
1 x 10' w x $\frac{3'50 + 3'75}{2}$				=	36.25 m ²
3 x 30' w x 3'75				=	337.50 m ²
1 x 15' w x 3'75				=	56.25 m ²
1 x 15' w x $\frac{3'75 + 3'40}{2}$				=	53.63 m ²
1 x 20' w x $\frac{3'40 + 3'65}{2}$				=	70.50 m ²
1 x 30' w x $\frac{3'65 + 3'75}{2}$				=	111.00 m ²
4 x 30' w x 3'75				=	450.00 m ²
5 x 30' w x 3'75				=	562.50 m ²
4 x 30' w x 3'75				=	450.00 m ²
5 x 30' w x 3'75				=	562.50 m ²
3 x 30' w x 3'75				=	337.50 m ²
6 x 30' w x 3'75				=	675.00 m ²

Continuation

205831.78 m²

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				BF	5831.18 m ²
	44	30.4	3.75	=	450.10 m ²
	34	30.10	3.75	=	337.50 m ²
	54	30.10	3.75	=	562.50 m ²
	44	30.10	3.75	=	450.10 m ²
	14	30.10	3.75 + $\frac{4.20}{2}$	=	119.25 m ²
	148	100	$\frac{4.20 + 4.50}{2}$	=	34.80 m ²
	1415	100	$\frac{4.50 + 3.90}{2}$	=	63.00 m ²
	1430	100	$\frac{3.90 + 4.60}{2}$	=	127.50 m ²
	1414	100	$\frac{4.60 + 3.75}{2}$	=	58.45 m ²
	1419	100	$\frac{3.75 + 4.40}{2}$	=	77.43 m ²
	1414	100	$\frac{4.40 + 3.75}{2}$	=	57.05 m ²
	343	30.10	3.75	=	337.50 m ²
	1417	100	$\frac{3.75 + 4.10}{2}$	=	66.73 m ²
	1413	100	$\frac{4.10 + 4.10}{2}$	=	52.65 m ²
	1420	100	$\frac{4.10 + 3.90}{2}$	=	79.10 m ²
	1430	100	$\frac{3.90 + 3.75}{2}$	=	114.75 m ²
	3430	100	3.75	=	337.50 m ²
	1413	100	$\frac{3.75 + 4.90}{2}$	=	56.23 m ²
	1417	100	$\frac{4.90 + 3.75}{2}$	=	73.53 m ²
	2430	100	3.75	=	225.00 m ²
	1420	100	3.75	=	75.00 m ²
	1413	100	$\frac{3.75 + 5.20}{2}$	=	58.18 m ²
	1412	100	$\frac{5.20 + 3.75}{2}$	=	53.70 m ²
	1430	100	$\frac{3.75 + 3.50}{2}$	=	108.75 m ²
	1430	100	$\frac{3.50 + 3.90}{2}$	=	111.00 m ²
	1420	100	$\frac{3.90 + 3.90}{2}$	=	7.80 m ²
	1430	100	3.60	=	10.80 m ²

Continuation

9936.78 m²

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134					
Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
$(\frac{8}{409})$ Providing and Laying S.D.R.C					
--- all complete S.D.B					
1x	30.00	$\frac{3.50 + 3.75}{2}$		$\times 0.025 = 2.125 m^3$	
1x	10.00	$\frac{3.50 + 3.75}{2}$		$\times 0.025 = 0.906 m^3$	
3x	30.00	$\times 3.75$		$\times 0.025 = 8.438 m^3$	
1x	15.00	$\times 3.75$		$\times 0.025 = 1.406 m^3$	
1x	15.00	$\times \frac{3.75 + 3.40}{2}$		$\times 0.025 = 1.341 m^3$	
1x	20.00	$\times \frac{3.40 + 3.65}{2}$		$\times 0.025 = 1.763 m^3$	
1x	30.00	$\times \frac{3.65 + 3.75}{2}$		$\times 0.025 = 2.775 m^3$	
4x	30.00	$\times 3.75$		$\times 0.025 = 11.250 m^3$	
5x	30.00	$\times 3.75$		$\times 0.025 = 14.063 m^3$	
4x	30.00	$\times 3.75$		$\times 0.025 = 11.250 m^3$	
5x	30.00	$\times 3.75$		$\times 0.025 = 14.063 m^3$	

3x	30.00	$\times 3.75$		$\times 0.025 = 8.438 m^3$	
6x	30.00	$\times 3.75$		$\times 0.025 = 16.878 m^3$	
4x	30.00	$\times 3.75$		$\times 0.025 = 11.250 m^3$	
3x	30.00	$\times 3.75$		$\times 0.025 = 8.438 m^3$	
5x	30.00	$\times 3.75$		$\times 0.025 = 14.063 m^3$	
4x	30.00	$\times 3.75$		$\times 0.025 = 11.250 m^3$	
1x	30.00	$\frac{3.75 + 4.20}{2}$		$\times 0.025 = 2.981 m^3$	
1x	8.00	$\frac{4.20 + 4.50}{2}$		$\times 0.025 = 0.870 m^3$	
1x	15.00	$\frac{4.50 + 3.90}{2}$		$\times 0.025 = 1.575 m^3$	
1x	30.00	$\frac{3.90 + 4.60}{2}$		$\times 0.025 = 3.188 m^3$	
1x	14.00	$\frac{4.60 + 3.75}{2}$		$\times 0.025 = 1.461 m^3$	
1x	19.00	$\frac{3.75 + 4.40}{2}$		$\times 0.025 = 1.936 m^3$	
1x	14.00	$\frac{4.40 + 3.75}{2}$		$\times 0.025 = 1.426 m^3$	
3x	30.00	$\times 3.75$		$\times 0.025 = 8.438 m^3$	
1x	17.00	$\frac{3.75 + 4.60}{2}$		$\times 0.025 = 1.668 m^3$	

20163.737 m³

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				81-	163.737 m ³
1x 13.10 x 4.10 + 4.10				$\frac{2}{2} \times 0.025 =$	1.316 m ³
1x 20.10 x 4.10 + 3.75				$\frac{2}{2} \times 0.025 =$	1.975 m ³
1x 30.10 x 3.90 + 3.75				$\frac{2}{2} \times 0.025 =$	2.869 m ³
3x 30.10 x 3.75				$\times 0.025 =$	8.438 m ³
1x 13.10 x 3.75 + 4.90				$\frac{2}{2} \times 0.025 =$	1.406 m ³
1x 17.10 x 4.90 + 3.75				$\frac{2}{2} \times 0.025 =$	1.838 m ³
2x 30.10 x 3.75				$\times 0.025 =$	5.625 m ³
1x 20.10 x 3.75				$\times 0.025 =$	1.875 m ³
1x 13.10 x 3.75 + 5.20				$\frac{2}{2} \times 0.025 =$	1.454 m ³
1x 12.10 x 5.20 + 3.75				$\frac{2}{2} \times 0.025 =$	1.343 m ³
1x 30.10 x 3.75 + 3.50				$\frac{2}{2} \times 0.025 =$	2.719 m ³
1x 30.10 x 3.50 + 3.90				$\frac{2}{2} \times 0.025 =$	2.775 m ³
1x 2.10 x 3.90 + 3.90				$\frac{2}{2} \times 0.025 =$	0.195 m ³
1x 3.10 x 3.60				$\times 0.025 =$	0.270 m ³
					197.835 m ³
(9/421) Boundary and fencing					
Informative sign board					
all complete job					
Qty with TMB page 2					= 2 No
BKSingh					
21/12/21					
3E					
17/12/21					
AB					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>ABSTRACT OF COST</u>					
(1/100) Clearing and grubbing road land - all complete job					
Qty vide TMB Page 9 = 0.5225 Hec					
@ Rs 2970.33/Hec = Rs					27677.10
(2/403) Construction, 65 B					
Gravelly II - all complete job					
Qty vide TMB Page 9 = 86.534 m ³					
@ Rs 1635.74/m ³ = Rs					141847.10
(3/404) Provision, laying, spreading and compacting WBM 2 - all complete job					
Qty vide TMB Page 9 = 107.740 m ³					
@ Rs 2858.43/m ³ = Rs					307967.10
(4/405) Provision, laying, spreading and compacting WBM 3 - all complete job					
Qty vide TMB Page 9 = 146.87 m ³					
@ Rs 2579.90/m ³ = Rs					376846.10
(5/406) Provision and laying prime coat - all complete job					
Qty vide TMB Page 10 = 1947.60 m ²					
@ Rs 42.68/m ² = Rs					83124.10
(6/407) Provision, laying and rolling of close graded premix surface - all complete job					
Qty vide TMB Page 10 = 2023.55 m ²					
@ Rs 207.94/m ² = Rs					420778.10
Continuation					@ Rs 1357933.10

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					BF R 1357933.00
($\frac{7}{428}$) Provisioning and applying					
jack coat — — — all					
complete job					
Qty. vide TMB Page 11 = 9936.78 m ²					
@ 14.20 / m ²					= R 141107.00
($\frac{8}{409}$) Provisioning and labouring SDBC					
— — — complete job					
Qty. vide TMB Page 13 = 197.835 m ³					
@ 10249.76 / m ³					= R 2027761.00
($\frac{9}{421}$) Provisioning and labouring infrastructure					
sign board — — — all					
complete job					
Qty. vide TMB Page 13 = 2.00					
@ R 9489.08 / each					= R 18978.16
Add GST @ 12%					R 3545774.6
(BIO) Sign labouring 1/1					@ R 415493.00
21/12/21					@ R 354581.00
3E					R 4066725.00
					C and P
					22/1/22

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>material statement</u>					
① Stone metal —			373.75	m ³	
② Screening —			66.65	m ³	
③ Stone Chiff —			353.40	m ³	
④ Sand —			44.20	m ³	
⑤ Bitumen Emulsion (S-1) —			1.655	MT	
⑥ Bitumen Emulsion (RS-1) —			2.733	MT	
⑦ Bitumen (S-90) —			26.819	MT	
⑧ waste Playgr —			0.308	MT	
<u>BB Singh</u>					
21/12/21					
8 B					
Total Rs 4006725-					

<u>Amount of payment</u>					
S.D-5k —			200.336	✓	
I.Tax-21 —			80135	✓	
W.C.S-14 —			40067	✓	
S.B.S.T-14 —			40067	✓	
C.S.T-14 —			40067	✓	
7-Exc-104 —			400673	✓	
Recy —			122.386	✓	
ST —			50.939	✓	
By cheque —			30,32,055	✓	
Total 4006725-20					

Pass for Rs Forty Lacs Six thousand Seven hundred twenty five only

gm
29/12/21
Executive Engineer
R.W.D. Work Division
Biharsharif

29/12/21

Continuation

CF No.

29/01/2022

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
2nd and final Bill					
Name of work	Maintenance of road				
	from Vanda more of Sangra Path				
	to Village Sogando via Chamel Bathan				
Head	3054				
Agency	M/S Vday Shankar Pragati				
Agreement No.	MBD - 07/2020-21				
Work start date	08/09/2020				
Date of completion	07/06/2021				
Date of Actual completion	10/6/22				
Date of entry	10/6/22				
(1/402) construction of Subgrade and earthen shoulders					
--- all complete job					
2x	2x30.10x	1.10x	0.30	=	39.60m ³
2x	1x28.10x	1.10x	0.30	=	16.48m ³
2x	2x30.10x	1.05x	0.25	=	31.50m ³
2x	3x30.10x	1.10x	0.25	=	49.50m ³
2x	2x30.10x	1.15x	0.20	=	27.60m ³
2x	3x30.10x	1.20x	0.30	=	64.80m ³
2x	2x30.10x	1.10x	0.25	=	33.10m ³
2x	4x25.10x	1.20x	0.25	=	60.10m ³
2x	2x30.10x	1.10x	0.25	=	30.10m ³
2x	2x30.10x	1.10x	0.20	=	24.10m ³
1x	25.10x	1.10x	0.30	=	7.50m ³
1x	24.10x	1.10x	0.30	=	7.20m ³
					391.18m ³

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
($\frac{2}{411}$) providing and fixing 4mm stone --- all complete job					3 NO
($\frac{3}{412}$) providing and fixing 20mm stone --- all complete job					9 NO
($\frac{4}{413}$) providing and fixing 600mm equilateral and triangle board --- all complete job					4 NO
($\frac{5}{414}$) providing and fixing 600mm circular board --- all complete job					4 NO
($\frac{5}{415}$) providing and fixing 800mm 600mm rectangular board --- all complete job					6 NO
($\frac{6}{416}$) providing and fixing 600mm 450mm rectangular board --- all complete job					6 NO
($\frac{7}{417}$) providing and fixing direction and place identification board --- all complete job					4 NO
($\frac{8}{418}$) providing and laying of hot applied thermoplastic compound --- all complete job					
2 x 5 x 30.10 x 0.100 =					30.10 m ²
2 x 8 x 30.10 x 0.100 =					48.10 m ²
2 x 7 x 30.10 x 0.100 =					42.10 m ²
2 x 10 x 30.10 x 0.100 =					60.10 m ²
2 x 6 x 30.10 x 0.100 =					36.10 m ²
					CO 216.10 m ²

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				BT	216.00 m ²
	2x	9x30.00	0.100	=	54.00 m ²
	2x	7x30.00	0.100	=	42.00 m ²
	2x	8x30.00	0.100	=	48.00 m ²
	2x	9x30.00	0.100	=	54.00 m ²
	2x	1x20.00	0.100	=	4.00 m ²
	<u>20000</u>				418.00 m ²
	4x	1.50	0.15	=	0.90 m ²
	2x	3.20	0.100	=	0.64 m ²
					419.54 m ²

($\frac{9}{420}$) Planting of trees by the
road side — — — — —
complete job

159 No

($\frac{10}{421}$) Providing and providing information

Sign board with logo — — —

All complete job

1 No

800
1000
800

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
ABSTRACT OF COST					
($\frac{1}{400}$) clearing and grubbing road level — all complete job					
Qty vide TMB Page 14 = 0.5225 Hec					
@ Rs 52970.33/Hec = Rs					27677.10
($\frac{2}{402}$) Construction of Subgrade and earthen shoulders — all complete job					
Qty vide TMB Page 17 = 391.18 m ³					
@ Rs 176.66/m ³ = Rs					69106.10
($\frac{3}{403}$) Construction of GSB Graveling II — all complete job					
Qty vide TMB Page 14 = 86.534 m ³					
@ Rs 1635.74/m ³ = Rs					141547.10
($\frac{4}{404}$) Providing, Laying, Spreading and compacting WBM 2 — all complete job					
Qty vide TMB Page 14 = 107.74 m ³					
@ Rs 2858.43/m ³ = Rs					307967.10
($\frac{5}{405}$) Providing, Laying, Spreading and compacting WBM 3 — all complete job					
Qty vide TMB Page 14 = 146.07 m ³					
@ Rs 2579.90/m ³ = Rs					376846.10
					Rs 923143.10

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				BFA	923143.00
($\frac{6}{406}$) Providing and applying					
primer coat - - -				all	
Complete job					
Qty vide TMB Page 14 =				1947.60 m ²	
@ R 42.68/m ²				= R	83124.00
($\frac{7}{407}$) Providing, laying and					
selling of close graded					
premium surfacing - -					
all complete job					
Qty vide TMB Page 14 =				2023.55 m ²	
@ R 207.94/m ²				= R	420777.00
- - - - -				- - -	
($\frac{8}{408}$) Providing and applying					
jack coat - - -				all	
Complete job					
Qty vide TMB Page 15 =				9936.78 m ²	
@ R 14.20/m ²				= R	141102.00
($\frac{9}{409}$) Providing and laying					
S.D.B.C. - - all complete job					
Qty vide TMB Page 15 =				197.835 m ³	
@ R 10249.76/m ³				= R	2027761.00
($\frac{10}{411}$) Providing and binding km					
Stone - - all complete job					
Qty vide TMB Page 18 =				3 Km	
@ R 2091.80 each				= R	6275.00
				@ R	3602182.00
					/

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurements				Estimated sq. area
	No.	L	B	D	
					85 41 360222.14
($\frac{11}{412}$) Providing and binding 60mm Stone --- all complete job					
Qty vide TMB Page 18 = 9 nos					
@ Rs 592.01 each --- Rs					5328.14
($\frac{12}{414}$) Providing and binding 60mm square labeled and triangle board --- all complete job					
Qty vide TMB Page 18 = 4 nos					
@ Rs 3307.76 each --- Rs					13231.04
($\frac{13}{415}$) Providing and binding 60mm Circular board --- all complete job					
Qty vide TMB Page 18 = 4 nos					
@ Rs 4390.89 each --- Rs					17564.12
($\frac{14}{416}$) Providing and binding 60mm square rectangular board --- all complete job					
Qty vide TMB Page 18 = 6 nos					
@ Rs 6071.02 each --- Rs					36426.12
($\frac{15}{417}$) Providing and binding 60mm square rectangular board --- all complete job					
Qty vide TMB Page 18 = 6 nos					
@ Rs 4280.02 each --- Rs					25680.12
					Rs 3700411.40

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				872	3700411.00
($\frac{16}{418}$) Providing and fixing dissection and place iden- tification board - all complete job					
Qty wide TMB Page 18 = 4 No					
@ Rs 11438.19 each = Rs 45753.10					
($\frac{17}{419}$) Providing and laying of hot applied thermoplastic compound - all complete job					
Qty wide TMB Page 19 = 419.54 m ²					
@ Rs 859.51/m ² = Rs 360599.00					
($\frac{18}{420}$) Planting of trees by the road side - all complete job					
Qty wide TMB Page 19 = 159 No					
@ Rs 832.05 each = Rs 132296.00					
($\frac{19}{421}$) Providing and fixing Informatory sign board with logo - all complete job					
Qty wide TMB Page 15 = 2 No					
wide TMB Page 19 = 1 No					
				3 No	
@ Rs 9489.68 each = Rs 28467.00					
					@ Rs 4267526.00

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				8F 4	4267526.00
Add GST @ 12 %				= ④ R	512103.00
Add Labour Cost @ 1 %				= ④ R	42675.00
				R	4822304.00
Add Seigniorage fee					
(i) Subgrade					
Qty wide TMB Page 20					= 391.18 m ²
@ R					23.78 × $\frac{10}{100}$ / m ³ = R 930.00
(ii) G.S.B					
Qty wide TMB Page 20					= 86.534 m ³
@ R					439.34 × $\frac{10}{100}$ / m ³ = R 3802.00
(iii) W.B.M 2					
Qty wide TMB Page 20					= 107.74 m ³
@ R					620.16 × $\frac{10}{100}$ / m ³ = R 6682.00
(iv) W.B.M 3					
Qty wide TMB Page 20					= 146.07 m ³
@ R					637.37 × $\frac{10}{100}$ / m ³ = R 9310.00
(v) M.S.S					
Qty wide TMB Page 21					= 2023.55 m ²
@ R					12.69 × $\frac{10}{100}$ / m ² = R 2568.00
(vi) S.D.B.C					
Qty wide TMB Page 21					= 197.835 m ³
@ R					717.93 × $\frac{10}{100}$ / m ³ = R 14203.00
Less Percentage Paid Amount with TMB Page 16					R 4859799.00 = R 4006725.00
Grand Total					R 853074.00

Continuation